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Privacy Office 

 
 

FORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MARYLAND 20755-5995 

1 6 FEB 2016 

 

: 

This is in further reponse to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of November 22, 
2014, for copies of the report titled: Gravity-Mathematical Formulas, Theories and calculations; 
Gravity Motor, Defense Technical Information Center report number ABD133797, dated 17 April, 
1989 and supplements our letter of December 23, 2014. 

Coordination has been completed with another element of our command and a record was 
returned to this office. The record was reviewed and as a result of our review Information has 
been sanitized and 26 pages have been withheld in their entirety. This information is exempt 
from public disclosure provisions pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(4) and (b)(6). It is not 
possible to reasonably segregate meaningful portions of the withheld pages for release. A copy 
is enclosed for your use. 

Exemption 4 protects the disclosure of trade secrets and commercial or financial information, 
obtained from a person, which is privileged or confidential. 

Since the release of the information deleted from the record would result in an unwarranted 
invasion of the privacy rights of the individual concerned, this information is exempt from the 
public disclosure provisions of the FOIA per Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(6). 

The withholding of the information described above is a partial denial of your request. This 
denial is made on behalf of Major General George J. Franz, Ill, Commanding, U.S. Army 
Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence 
investigative and security records under the FOIA. You have the right to appeal this decision to 
the Secretary of the Army. Your appeal must be postmarked no later than 60 calendar days from 
the date of this letter. After the 60-day period, the case may be considered closed; however, 
such closure does not preclude you from filing litigation in the courts. You should state the basis 
of your disagreement with the response and provide justification for a reconsideration of the 
denial. An appeal may not serve as a request for additional or new information. An appeal may 
only address information denied in this response. Your appeal is to be made to this office, for 
forwarding, as appropriate to the Secretary of the Army, Office of the General Counsel. 

There are no assessable fees for processing this request. 
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If you have any questions regarding this action, feel free to contact this office at 1-866-548-
5651, or email the INSCOM FOIA office at: usarmy.meade.902-mi-grp.mbx.inscom-foia-service­
center@mail.mil and refer to case . Please note that you now have the ability to 
check the status of your request online via the U.S. Army Records Management and 
Declassification Agency (RMDA) website: https://www.foia.army.mii/FACTS/CaseStatus.aspx. 
Please refer to FOIA Control Number: . 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

~nne Benear 
Chief 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Office 
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UNCLASSIFIED/LIMITED ------~ 

I 
Policy on rhe Redistribution o{ DTrC·.Stipplied Information 

\sa rondition tor obtaining one sen ices. aH information rttel\ed from OTIC that IS 110{ dear­
ly marked for public release wW be u~d only fo bid or pertorm •\·ork under a C.S Govcmmen! 
~l.lntract or grant or for purposes specific;)lly authorized by the t.S. Govemznent agency that 1$ 

sponsoring access. Funher. £he mformation w111 not be published for protit or in an~· manner 
offered fur sale. 

:-.lon<OmpHJmee may result in termination of acc:ess :md a requirement to return all information 
obtained &om OTIC. 

~oncE 

We 3re pt~ so $Uppfy this document in response to your request. 

The aiquisition oftechruceJ reports. notes, memorandums. etc. is an active. ongoing program at 
rbe Detn~ Teelurical lDfonutioo Ctoter (OTIC) that depends. in pan. on the etfons and 
inrerest of tsSt:rS and con1ributon. 

Therefore, if you know of the elcistence of any significant repons. etc., that .l.Je rtOt &n the DTIC 
collection. we would appm:iate receiving copies "r information related to their sources and avail-
3bility. 

The appropriate regulations :ue Dc:pa,rtment of Defense Directi.,e 3200.12. DoD Scientific :md 
Technic:al Information Program; Department of Def~:nse Direcrive 5230.24. Distribution 
StatementS on Technical Docum.:nts: Nalional Information Standards Organization tNISO) 
Standard Z39.l&-t995. Scientific and Technical Reports- Ele~nts. Organization and Design; 
Depamnem of Defense 5200.1-R. Information Security Prognun Re-gulation. 

Our A~uititiou Bnacb. DTIC-OCA will assist in resolving any questions you may have con· 
~.:eming docwoents to be submined. Telephone numbers for the office arc (703)767-8040 or 
DSN427-894G. The Refereace and Retrienl Service Br·uch. OTtC-RRR. "ill asstst in doc­
ument identifieation, ordering and related questions. Telephone nwnbers tar the office are 
1703}767-.3274 or DSN42-t-8274. 

00 NOT RETURN THJS DOCUMENT TO OTIC 

EACH ACTIVITY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR J)ESTRVCTlON OF 
THIS DOCUMENT ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.. 

UNCLASSIFIED/LIMITED 
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Genaan Identity card 
This card is not tran5ferrable! 

Violaters will bt punislled by Htlttary taw. 
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ldefttfty Card No.: A 0138' 

T<Ml: {1l1eg1ble] 

laDe: Pille. Albert 

nate of bfrth: 1 b6 1 

Place of birth: bs I 
Profess ion : Eng1Mer 

Signature: /S/ Albert Palle 

Date of 1 ssue: 7 JLme 1945 

[seel] Signature of Dtstr1ct Mlgfstr•te 

The District Jtag1strate of Knetses Bid A1b11ng 

[signature] 

z 
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Federal Offfce for Defense Technology aDd Procu,...nt 

Post Offfca Box 1360. $400 Xobloz 

..... Wolfgang Pallt 
TeleahoJ.j1 

1 b6 

(please tndfata with your reply) 
lusfnels Sfgn Coltfler Telephone 
LG Ul 6 BDtr Jansen 400-n&o 

Hel~ motor/radfattons 

'tY letter of 6 July 1988 
four telephone eo~~Versat1m~ of 14 July 1988 

Dear Hr. Pille: 

Kobleu 
18 July 1988 

This is to conffm your telephone conversation wfth • on July 14. 1!)88 
during .,_fch you tnf01'111ed • CQncernfng ttw content of your data sent to Ill! 
concerning tM IIHilh'V of the 1nventioa of Mr. Vlter for •• 1n the defense­
tec:bie.l area. and fn Witch you asked • for addresses to wfch you could 
also turn with the tnventfon. J have tlbn up aftd· thoroughly tnfow.d lllf$elf 
concerning ,rour request under tbe aspect '"GNY·1tatton•. I regret to have to 
fafonn you that tbe Federal Offtoe for Defel\se Tedlnology and Proc:u.,...nt h 
not acttve in the area addressed by you and that I can g1'1e you no addresses . 
of cooperating fir~~s or other offfces. 

As 1 supplenent to lilY recoanendat1on in .-y letter of 6 July 1988, your 
request -.y be of fn~st howwr at the Institutes for ~sfcs 1n un1-
vers1ttes. e.g. HuDurg. 

Best wtshes 

in ccaissfon 

[signature] 

Jansen 

5 
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Federe1 Office for Defense Technology and Procu~t 

54 ICoblenz Post Office Box 7360 

Bustness Sign 
~· IV 5 - ~rs. Patte 

Certtffcatfon 

Phone N1llber 
2187 

Koblenz •• Rhefn 2-6 
Zl Febnlary 1969 

n. cl:::: ::~::for Albert Palle,l "' I born }i n the bash of tht part1aBy stt11 available pei"SOftal 
data 1 n Arlly: 

Fra~ March 2. 1931 to Hovsmer 18. 1939, ftr. Pane served tn the Ita Han A"'-1. 
Durtng thts tf•• he .. s able to gain 1 great dell of practical experience as 
•cnttf of •tortsts•. On 19 HoYenDer 1939, he •s taken over into the Geman 
Ani)'. On August t. 1942 and on May J, 1M3, he .as nuad as ffeld sergeant. 

Dlri"fhis anv seryice, fr'OII Augusts. 1940 to October 27, 1940, ftr. Pille 
took part tn u atrcr~ft III!Ch~nte•s course for noa-ca.issfonecl officers. 

After tMs he attended the Advanced Flight-Tec:bntc:a1 School Juteborg fraa 
15 July ltil to 29 Febn~ary 1944 and on 28 January 1944 he passed the test u 
engineer for the aircraft systen. He was released fro~t the il"ttiY on 29 Febn.ary 
1944. 

On Hll"Ch 1 1944 he IMS named to an appointment 1s offtcfal fltght engineer 
candidate and on Ja..,ary 14 1945 he ws ghen 1 1 tfetfJJe appointMent as fl tght 
engineer. 

[sul] 

6 

On c-is~ion, 

[sfgnai.ure) 

Berger 
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Pa.Jle. Albert 

1 b6 

Re: filltfteatica1-Phys1ea1 Wort 

Bozen, 14 Mlreh 1983 

To the Mlth-t.1cs Instttute of 
the Unfve"tty of lnftsbrvct 

As a forwr student at yoatr Unfversfty Philosophical Depart.tt, enrolled 
aa:ordfng tO fto. C.l0-7216958 on NovlltJe.r 15, I9n, J wuld 11te to send a 
•ttl-th:al, ptwsfca1 study authored by • concentng tile properties of 1110v-
1ng vibnttng boiUes such as atollS, space, sttfngs, llllllbnMs, and so on. 

Thts studf, Mh1ch ts based on the Newton force fonula P • •·•• therefore 
force ts equal to •ss tf:les accaleretton, controls tM physical properties of 
the ~r1e and as,_trte systeM of the IIIDved •sses fn tbe 1ndtvfdue1 
solutions. For the lite of si.,Hcfty, onl.r one fUhC'tfon ts used in tltfs part. 
ay rot.ltfng the mgle, the KD function can be ctetertdaect ,,_ tM SUit functf0f1, 
rasultfng tn ..,,... t"Rl and .ore preefse values as dll solutions. 

The second part of thfs study is about to be f1Di&bed and will soon be 
l"'ld,y to be excerpted • 

I .auld 11ke to thank the professors • have eontrtbtrted essentially to 
CGIIPlettng thts study, rro. ..taieh sa. points can be selected V.tc:h are of 
spectal usa for the progress of the general publfe. 

Signed IS I fonRer student 

[stgnature] 

7 0 10 
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To the NeQe Blatt Publishing House 

Re: Report of Prof. Richet. 

Rozen, 10 March 1963 

I ws very surprtsed concem1ng the report of Prof. Charles Rtchet in 
1(JUr naspaper .No. 7 of 16 February 1963. 

It .SOIItds ftlprobable 111hen scientists def\y, refuse to recognize or tpore 
physical facts, becluse ~do not tgi'IH vtth tbe lalcNn -~tical lavs aad 
theones. 

The iator.tion is very clear when one perceives tbe assertions tbat not 
even tbe ·space ts to be brought onto the ~nator with . t:M . at., where both 
sys~ have the sa.e •W!IIeftts, the s.e •gnet1c~1ectrica, properties and 
stnac:tul-es. 

The rusons for this lect o1 agreaaent between •t~teaatic laws and physi­
cal facts -.y w11 He tn the not fully exact naluet1CH'I, recogntzati011 or ·sae 
and the transfol'8t1on of these pbysteal ~ tnto the •thellltfca1 language. 
Errors occur repeatedly and are ~tted. hther kepler, rtewton, Einstein or 
Plant. 1he occurrt11g ~ttal events, forces, eKc:ept1onU ~· cannot be 
dented . Sooner or later ~ •st be included tn the halWHW even if the 
greatest of these p~tctsts has not succeeded '" setting vp the fu11y precise 
law for tM ata.. outer space, the vibrating string.....-rane-sphere. 

f'bvellerrts tn spiCe. exist, also their hanm~ and conforatt)' to laws. The 
untvei"H, all ata., all events obey 1 single -~t1cal relationship wttll 
the greaast exactness and prects1on, in t~~tiieh one only needs to elange the 
additiYe and •ltipltcative constants. So long as ttl1s foraala 1s not found, 
as long as it is not iccepted as practically Lttelble by ttle scientists and 
physicists, any natu,..l ~~~ lillY be ignored. The iaws prtctfced up until 
today .ntH to be fulfilled. The radiation eoeffictent, the exponent of the field 
are l~el:ing Mh1ch Mt:ttallattca11y contl"1bute to hai'WJftY of the .avaents • 

. 
When Prof. Richet needs an exact •thellatical relationship for a .are pre­

cise ewluattoa of the physical findings and the occ.urr1ng .,.,..._,.. then on 
tale next .pqe I can rec:.-nd a starting point and tn expanl·ion of the theort!ll 
of Schrodinger~DeBroglte. 

With this field equatton wh\cll reacts to exp~nsion ahd ~ress'fon, used 
fn the tMcmlll. of Schrodfrrter. Dne IS tble to cletllrwtne the pos1ttOI!IIS of the 
ntUtiag particles, the f1e1d, potent~aHy attracting or confl fet1ag with the 
right or left .-nt of -'bit. mass, velocity, acceleratton. RirtlleMIIDte. 
n prorides tnton.tfa~ concerning the ptt"toctic syst. of tate elellltrts. eon­
cem1at 1M spec:trwt wtth transitton to tbe series f.,...las of Pa._r, Paschen 
MMf ~. 1111P1"0ftS the gas s}'ftltlh:.s witb thl tf'eltent of adtebatfes, polf-

8 
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tropes, fsott.I"'IS and. 1 soblrs only as a f&l'lctton of CCIIIPression aftd e~CPWfon 
t1•• expands the radiation laws of the blad: substance wfth ine1usfCift of 
absolute ti!JIII)el'&ture. 

1 lGild be glad to give further ex.planations concerning the for~~~la whfch 
t set up • 

.Best wishes • 

9 
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act 
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet 

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief 
rationale for the deletion of this page. 

~ Information has been withheld in its entirety in accordance 
with the following exemption(s): (b)(4) 

It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portions of the record 
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D Information originated with another government agency. It 
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D Information originated with one or more government agencies. 
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information under their purview. Upon completion of our 
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